,	12 00	Docket No: KILBU P-76 / 500728.20085	
· [Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow 103145$	VER SHEET DNLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
33-05	Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark 103145265$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar 95	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	 Name of conveying party(ies): a) Michael Robert STOTT b) Brian Russell KNIGHT 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
Ň	3. Nature of conveyance:		
$\mathcal{C}/$	Assignment Merger	Street Address: Bridge Works, Shoreham-by-Sea	
		West Sussex BN43 5FG, GREAT BRITAIN	
	Other		<u> </u>
	a) December 9, 2005 and,	City:State:Zip:	
	b) December 4, 2005, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	10/529,126		
	Additional numbers at	l ttached? ☐ Yes ✔No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		· []]
	concerning document should be mailed:		
	Name: <u>REED SMITH LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Internal Address: c/o Lloyd McAulay		
	E-mail: lmcaulay@reedsmith.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
		50-1529	
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-7650	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	 nt)
	9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Lloyd McAulay - Reg. No. 20,423	Ly M. Unley December 19, 200	15
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
ſ	Mail documents to be recorded with	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
12/27/2 01 FC:8	005 EC00PER 00000041 10529126 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director of the US Patent and Tr	ion Services	
\langle			
	·	PATENT RFFL · 017387 FRAME· 0111	

1

PATENT REEL: 017387 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Ricardo UK Limited, a Company registered under the laws of Great Britain, having a principal place of business at: Bridge Works, Shoreham-by-Sea, West Sussex BN43 5FG, Great Britain, its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees (hereinafter "Assignee"), my/our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under:

a. Assignor's application for Letters Patent entitled: TORSIONALLY DAMPED ROTARY SHAFTS

X Executed On: Even date herewith

. . . .

Serial Number _____ Filed

b. Any and all inventions described in said application for Letters Patent.

c. Any and all divisional, continuation, renewal, and substitute applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions.

d. Any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any and all continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof.

e. Any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto which assignor has invented.

f. Any and all rights in foreign countries under such applications and inventions, including the right to claim the priority date of the United States application and the right to priority under such application under the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

Assignor further covenants and warrants that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the rights and properties herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrances and Assignee shall hold and enjoy any and all inventions, application, and Letters Patent issued thereon for its own use as fully and

1

NYLIB-292721.1-LMCAULAY-5778-7015885005 12:28 PM

REEL: 017387 FRAME: 0112

entirely as the Assignor would have held and enjoyed said rights had this assignment and sale not been made, including the full right of the Assignee to convey said rights.

Assignor further agrees on his/her own behalf, and on behalf of his/her heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns, at any time, upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense, to:

1. Communicate to said Assignee any facts relating to the invention and the history thereof;

2. Execute and deliver all papers and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient to secure, maintain, and enforce patents for said invention in any and all countries; and to execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of Assignee may be necessary or desirable to vest title thereto in Assignee or its nominees, including the execution and delivery of any and all papers or instruments to carry out the terms of this Agreement, and to secure to Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; and

3. Testify at all proceedings concerning said invention and patents.

If Assignor is not employed by Assignee at the time each testimony or other activities are required, the Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor at the rate Assignor was paid when employed and to pay at least for a minimum of one day.

Witness: Dockness (Print Name) <u>JSTOCKNEX</u> Date: <u>JDEC 2005</u> .	MR Stortt (L.S.) MICHAEL ROBERT STOTT 9 Dec 05
Witness: <u>A larke</u> (Print Name) <u>AURIL PARDOE</u>	B. Knight (L.S.) BRIAN RUSSELL KNIGHT

4/12/05

Date:

4 DEC 05

2